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PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ITEM 1. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

China Education Alliance and Subsidiaries
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2006
(Expressed in US Dollars)
(Unaudited)
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (Note 5) $
Inventories (Note 6)
Prepaid Expense

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Fixed Assets, Net of Accum. Depreciation (Note 7)

Total Property and Equipment

Investment

Total Assets $

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses $
Advances on Accounts (Note 8)

Loan from Shareholder (Note 14)

Wages Payable

Welfare Payable

Taxes Payable (Note 9)

Notes Payable (Note 10)

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Commitments and Contingencies (Note 15)

Shareholders' Equity

Preferred Stock ($0.001 par value, 5,000,000 shares
authorized, none issued and outstanding)

Common Stock ($0.001 par value, 150,000,000
shares authorized, 57,935,000 issued and
outstanding)

Additional Paid-in Capital

Currency Conversion Adjustment (Note 3)
Retained Earnings

Total Shareholders' Equity

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $

1

5,610,885
72
142,088
5,753,045

3,905,808
3,905,808

9,658,853

2,021
477,496
281,503

8,766

6,649

38,090
1,530,000
2,344,525
2,344,525

57,935
2,414,949
68,910
4,772,534
7,314,328
9,658,853
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China Education Alliance and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006 and 2005
(Expressed in US Dollars)

(Unaudited)
For the Three Months For the Nine Months
Ended September 30 Ended September 30
2006 2005 2006 2005

REVENUES
Sales and Tuition (Note 3) $ 2,284,521 $ 1,019,020 $ 5,798,779  $ 1,383,048
Less: Cost of Good Sold 734,034 477,445 1,891,397 533,739
Gross Profit 1,550,487 541,575 3,907,382 849,309
OPERATING EXPENSES
General, Administrative and Selling
Expenses 359,456 65,931 738,361 144,192
Total Operating Expenses 359,456 65,931 738,361 144,192
Income from Operations 1,191,031 475,644 3,169,021 705,117
Other Expense (Income)
Interest Expense (Income) (5,127) 629 (10,049) 5,552
Other Expense - 51 - 1,287
Total Other Expense (Income) (5,127) 680 (10,049) 6,839
Income before Tax Provision 1,196,158 474,964



